RESOLUTION 2022-246

RESOLUTIION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING EMPLOYEE FRANK CIRAULO AS TOWNSHIP UTILITY INSPECTOR

WHEREAS, the Township is in need of Utility Inspector to assist the Utility Manager and Township engineer with new and existing construction of water/sewer drainage systems; and

WHEREAS, as per union contract, the position of Township Utility Inspector was posted on both Water/Sewer and Township bulletin boards; and

WHEREAS, Employee, Frank Ciraulo, currently a Meter Tech for the Water/Sewer Department has applied for this position and meets all of the qualifications to perform this job; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Frank Ciraulo, shall be appointed by the Barnegat Township Committee as the Township Utility Inspector at level C, "Senior Meter Tech W/S/Township Utility Inspector" at an hourly rate per union contract.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat New Jersey on August 2, 2022.

> Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk